e
Safety Precautions (Static Electricity Removing Unit IONIZER)
DANGER
Expresses situations that can be clearly predicted as dangerous.
If the noted danger is not avoided, it could result in death or serious injury.
It could also result in damage or destruction of assets.
WARNING
Expresses situations that, while not immediately dangerous, could become dangerous.

STEADY FLOW FAN TYPE
■Main unit
Order code
Wide-angle louver
(accessory)
Wide-angle louver
(accessory)
Wide-angle louver
(accessory)
■Option
● Discharging needle unit for replacement (sales unit:  1 pc.) ● Rear filter for replacement (sales unit:  a set of 5 pcs.)
DTRY-ZEM-F02
（for DTRY-ELF02）
DTRY-ZEM-F03
（for DTRY-ELF03）
DTRY-ZEM-F04
（for DTRY-ELF04）
DTRY-ZFR-F02
（for DTRY-ELF02）
DTRY-ZFR-F03
（for DTRY-ELF03）
DTRY-ZFR-F04
（for DTRY-ELF04）
S
T
E
A
D
Y
 F
L
O
W
FA
N
 T
Y
P
E
● AC adapter
DTRY-ELC04
Rating
Input:100 VAC thru 240 VAC
         50/60 Hz 0.6 A
Output:24 VDC 750 mA
●Component bracket
DTRY-ELF31
Only for DTRY-ELF02
●Power signal cable（2m）
DTRY-ADN-DSC
●Earth lead wires（2m）
DTRY-ADN-YGC
●Cleaning brushes (sales unit: 3pcs)
DTRY-ZBR
●Bracket (2 knob bolts, 2 rubber gaskets included)
   DTRY-ZBK-F02（for DTRY-ELF02）
DTRY-ZBK-F03（for DTRY-ELF03）
DTRY-ZBK-F04（for DTRY-ELF04）
●Straight-flow louver (sales unit: 1pc)
DTRY-ZLS-F02（for DTRY-ELF02）
DTRY-ZLS-F03（for DTRY-ELF03）
DTRY-ZLS-F04（for DTRY-ELF04）
●wide-angle louver (sales unit: 1pc)
DTRY-ZLW-F02（for DTRY-ELF02）
DTRY-ZLW-F03（for DTRY-ELF03）
DTRY-ZLW-F04（for DTRY-ELF04）
#9
DTRY-ELF02
Air flow rate
adjusting knob